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Active Retired

10-YEAR HISTORY OF APPROPRIATIONS (IN THOUSANDS)
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Date of Last Audit				  
Period Covered

Annual Receipts
Annual Disbursements

AUDIT

EARNED INCOME OF DISABILITY RETIREES (2010)

Number of Disability Retirees
Number Who Reported Earnings
Number of Excess Earners
Total Amount of Refund Due

2012 Return 							       13.76%
Assumed Rate of Return						      8.00%
2012 Market Value						      	$350.8 M
2008-2012 (Annualized) 						      4.51%
1986-2012 (Annualized)						      8.21%

08/21/12
01/01/09-12/31/11

							       2011		  2010		  2009 
							       $18.42 M	 $53.08 M	 $61.39 M
							       $12.24 M	 $10.93 M	 $9.81 M
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12

0
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MWRA MWRA Chelsea Facility
2 Griffin Way
Chelsea, MA 02150
Phone 617-305-5595
Fax 617-371-1616 

Board Members
James M. Fleming, Esq. (Chairperson), 
Thomas J. Durkin, Joseph C. Foti,  
Daniel K. O’Brien, Frank Zecha

Board Administrator 
Sheryl C. Trezise
Board Meeting
Last Thursday of the month, unless  
otherwise posted

87.6%
01/11

Buck Consultants
8.00%

4.5% Increasing
2024

$42.2 M
$5.8 M

1,110
$82.9 M
$74,700 

NA
NA

341
$8.5 M

$24,400 
66
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Investment Return History

		  27 years 2012	 26 years 2011	 25 years 2010
		  8.21%		  8.00%		  8.28%	  
 
		  10 years 2012	 10 years 2011 	 10 years 2010			 
		  8.70%		  6.63%		  6.05% 
 
		  5 years 2012	 5 years 2011 	 5 years 2010  
		  4.51%		  3.54%		  5.93%




